January 18, 2024
EA-23-055
Phil Hansett, Site Vice President
Entergy Operations, Inc.
River Bend Station
5485 U.S. Highway 61N
St. Francisville, LA 70775
SUBJECT: RIVER BEND STATION – 95001 SUPPLEMENTAL INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
08988
0221.418-000-
022
HPCS One Line Drawing K
3-221-418-000-
001A
Installation Instructions-HPCS XFMR 12/03/1979
828E537AA Breaker Schematic 028
BE-230D 4.16KV Bus 1E22*S004 Relay Settings 013
EE-008BF 4160 V Wiring Diagram 014
GEK-5697 General Electric Dry-Type Transformer 000
Drawings
IB-317-SPI HPCS Storage and Installation Instructions 000
EC 93841 E22-S003 Transformer Replacement 000Engineering
Changes EC 93841 RBS-
2022-05422
Process Applicability Determination Form 000
RBS High-Pressure Core Spray Transformer Failure Analysis 02/10/2023Engineering
Evaluations RBS High-Pressure Core Spray Mode Analysis Final
2020 System 203 Health report 09/29/2020
2021 System 203 Health Report 02/17/2022
Miscellaneous
2022 System 203 Health Report 06/31/2023
ARP-P808-86 P808-86 Alarm Response 27
ARP-P808-86 P808-86 Alarm Response 28
ARP-P808-86 P808-86 Alarm Response 29
EN-DC-114 System Health Management 4
EN-DC-136 Temporary Modifications 22
EN-DC-144 System Health Management 4
EN-DC-153 Preventative Maintenance Component Classification 23
EN-DC-322 Inservice Testing Duties and Responsibilities 4
EN-DC-324 Preventative Maintenance Program 29
EN-FAP-LI-001 Performance Improvement Review Group Process 22
EN-LI-100 Process Applicability Determination 34
EN-LI-101 10 CFR 50.59 Evaluations 22
EN-LI-102 Corrective Action Program 50
EN-LI-118 Causal Analysis Process 37
Procedures
EN-LI-121 Trending and Performance Review Process 31
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
EN-OP-104 Operability Determination Process 18
SDC-203 High-Pressure Core Spray System Design Criteria System
Number 203
11/22/2011
SDC-308 Safety-Related 480 V Electrical Distribution System Design
Criteria System Number 303
22
STP-302-0102 Power Distribution Operability Check 17
Self-Assessments QA-3-2-23RBS-1 Quality Assurance Audit Report 07/25/2023
WO 00586001-
007
FIN Test E22-S004-ACB3-50/51-1 Protective Relay 09/19/2022
WO 00586001-09 FIN Test E22-S004 ACB3-50/51-3 Protective Relay 0
WO 50348709 Preventative Maintenance Template E22-S-003 Transformer 0
WO 52760782 Thermography 0
WO 52813509 Thermography 0
WO 52863773 E22-0003 Clean, test, E22-S003 transformer 0
WO 5289977 Thermography 0
WO 52922470 Thermography 0
WO 52950661 E22-S004- Major Clean, Inspect E22-S004 ACB03 06/29/2022
WO 52959369 Thermography 0
WO 52959640 Thermography 0
WO 53003640 Clean, Test, E22-S003 Transformer 0
WO 53003640 Clean, Test, E22-S003 Transformer 06/21/2022
WO 53012112 STP-302-0203: (Division 3) Diesel Generator Operability 08/23/2022